
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0550 Name: Fire Department EAP Contract

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/6/2012 Meeting of the Oakland City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2012 7/3/2012

Title: Subject: Fire Department EAP Contract
From: Department Of Human Resources Management
Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing A Two-Year Agreement With Claremont Behavioral
Services, Inc. For Employee Assistance Program And Related Services For All Non-Sworn City
Employees And The Sworn Employees Of The Oakland Fire Department In An Amount Not-To-
Exceed $291,644 ($142,997) In Contract Year 2012-13 And $148,647 In Contract Year 2013-14), With
An Option To Extend The Agreement For Non-Sworn Employees For Six Additional Years In Two year
Increments In An Amount Not-To exceed $123,393 In Year 2014-15 Adjusted By A 4% Increase Each
Year Thereafter Through 2020, And An Option To Extend The Agreement For Fire Sworn Employees
For One Additional Year With No Increase In The Contract Amount, And Waiving The Local And Small
Local Business Enterprise Program (L/SLBE) Participation Requirements

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 83956 CMS.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedConcurrent Meeting of the City
Council/Geological Hazard
Abatement District Board

7/3/2012 1 Pass

Approved the Recommendation of Staff,
and Forward

*Finance & Management
Committee

6/26/2012 1 Pass

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee6/7/2012 1

Subject:Fire Department EAP Contract
From: Department Of Human Resources Management

Recommendation:  Adopt A Resolution Authorizing A Two-Year Agreement With Claremont
Behavioral Services, Inc. For Employee Assistance Program And Related Services For All
Non-Sworn City Employees And The Sworn Employees Of The Oakland Fire Department
In An Amount Not-To-Exceed $291,644 ($142,997) In Contract Year 2012-13 And
$148,647 In Contract Year 2013-14), With An Option To Extend The Agreement For Non-
Sworn Employees For Six Additional Years In Two year Increments In An Amount Not-To
exceed $123,393 In Year 2014-15 Adjusted By A 4% Increase Each Year Thereafter
Through 2020, And An Option To Extend The Agreement For Fire Sworn Employees For
One Additional Year With No Increase In The Contract Amount, And Waiving The Local
And Small Local Business Enterprise Program (L/SLBE) Participation Requirements

City of Oakland Printed on 4/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

